

12-0987 #13 9/11/12

RESOLUTION NO. 124-2012 OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the South Lake Tahoe and Placerville branches of the Health and Human Services Agency, Public Health Division, in its daily business, each handles cash transactions; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 238-2000 set the Public Health Division's imprest petty cash account at \$125; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the petty cash on hand at present is insufficient for the Division's daily needs; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution No. <u>124-2012</u> shall supersede and replace Resolution No. 238-2000;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby increases the Health and Human Services Agency, Public Health Division imprest petty cash account for South Lake Tahoe from \$125 to \$250, and the Health and Human Services Agency, Public Health Division imprest petty cash account for Placerville from \$125 to \$250.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 14th day of August, 2012, by the following vote of said Board:

	Ayes: Sweeney, Santiago, Knight, Nutting, Briggs
Attest:	Noes: None
Terri Daly	Absent: None
Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	(al VAL
By: ance futura	factor
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
/ /	John R. Knight